
Nursing Home Administrator Program (NHAP) Fee List 

Effective July 1, 2015 

 Application  Fee  Form 
Active License Renewal Fee $280.00 CDPH 512 

Inactive License Renewal Fee $280.00 CDPH 512 

Initial License Fee $280.00 CDPH 506 

Continuing Education Course Fee $20.00 CDPH 511, 513, 515, 
518, 519 

Continuing Education Provider Fee $220.00 CDPH 508, 522 

Delinquency Fee $70.00 CDPH 512 

Endorsement of Credential Verification Fee $40.00 Request to be sent in 
writing 

Duplicate License fee $40.00 CDPH 510 

Preceptor Certification Fee $70.00 CDPH 516 

Preceptor Continuing Education Credit 
Application 

$20.00 CDPH 515 

Re-Score Fee (FOR STATE EXAM ONLY) $40.00 Request to be sent in 
writing 

Re-Training Fee $190.00 CDPH 526 

National Examination Fee $40.00 CDPH 505 

Application for NHA State Examination 

 Application Processing Fee

 Written State Exam Fee

$250.00 

 $40.00

 $210.00

CDPH 503 

Application for AIT Program 

 AIT Program Application Fee

 Application Processing Fee

 Live Scan Fee

$241.00 

 $150.00

 $40.00

 $51.00

CDPH 502 

Application for Provisional License 

 Application Processing Fee

 Live Scan Fee

 Provisional License Fee

$461.00 

 $40.00

 $51.00

 $370.00

CDPH 525 

Master’s or Reciprocity Application 

 Initial License Fee

 Live Scan Fee

 Reciprocity Licensure Application Fee

 Written State Exam Fee

$611.00 

 $280.00

 $51.00

 $70.00

 $210.00

CDPH 524 

***Please note that fees are subject to change every fiscal year*** 

All fees MUST be in the form of a CASHIER'S CHECK or MONEY ORDER or they will not be accepted


